

**BASE BID ITEM - Torino Parkway and Turtle Dove Roundabout**

		American Design Engineering Construction				CWR Contracting				Timothy Rose Contracting			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
101-1	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (INCLUDES VIDEO / SURVEY / TESTING)	1	LS	#####	\$ 250,000.00	1	LS	\$ 554,000.00	\$ 554,000.00	1	LS	##### #	\$ 267,726.17
101-1	SURVEY (LAYOUT)	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	1	LS	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	1	LS	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00
101-1	SURVEY (AS-BUILTS)	1	LS	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	1	LS	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	1	LS	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	#####	\$ 100,000.00	1	LS	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	1	LS	##### #	\$ 142,000.00
102-11.3	SPECIAL DETOURS	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	1	LS	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	1	LS	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
104	NPDES COMPLIANCE (EROSION CONTROL)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	1	LS	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
104-10-3	STAKED SILT FENCE	2,200	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,000.00	2,200	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,700.00	2,200	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,150.00
104-12	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER	200	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	200	LF	\$ 31.50	\$ 6,300.00	200	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00
110-1-1	DEMOLITION / CLEARING & GRUBBING (INCLUDES FULL REMOVAL OF EXIST. PAVEMENT & REQ'D SOILS - SEE GEOTECH REPORT)	1.20	AC	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 19,200.00	1.20	AC	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 62,400.00	1.20	AC	\$ 83,333.33	\$ 100,000.00
120-1	EXCAVATION	13	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 975.00	13	CY	\$ 158.00	\$ 2,054.00	13	CY	\$ 49.00	\$ 637.00
120-6	EMBANKMENT	1,856	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 74,240.00	1,856	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 111,360.00	1,856	CY	\$ 37.50	\$ 69,600.00
160-4	TYPE 'B' STABILIZATION (12") COMPACTED TO LBR-40 (NEW COMPLETE ASPHALT SECTION ONLY)	1,970	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 59,100.00	1,970	SY	\$ 20.50	\$ 40,385.00	1,970	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 39,400.00
285-709	OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 9 (6" MIN.) (NEW COMPLETE ASPHALT SECTION ONLY)	1,920	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 57,600.00	1,920	SY	\$ 22.50	\$ 43,200.00	1,920	SY	\$ 31.50	\$ 60,480.00
327-70-1	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT (1" DEPTH)	2,700	SY	\$ 5.25	\$ 14,175.00	2,700	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,600.00	2,700	SY	\$ 9.95	\$ 26,865.00
334-1-13	SP-9.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (1" RESURFACE)	160	TN	\$ 300.00	\$ 48,000.00	160	TN	\$ 221.25	\$ 35,400.00	160	TN	\$ 231.80	\$ 37,088.00
334-1-13	SP-9.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (2.5" NEW COMPLETE ASPHALT SECTIONS)	275	TN	\$ 300.00	\$ 82,500.00	275	TN	\$ 395.00	\$ 108,625.00	275	TN	\$ 302.75	\$ 83,256.25
350-30-6	6" TEXTURED / STAMPED CONCRETE (MEDIAN ISLANDS)	180	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,300.00	180	SY	\$ 191.00	\$ 34,380.00	180	SY	\$ 145.00	\$ 26,100.00
350-30-8	8" TEXTURED / STAMPED CONCRETE (TRUCK APRON)	230	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00	230	SY	\$ 192.00	\$ 44,160.00	230	SY	\$ 168.00	\$ 38,640.00
425-1-521	TYPE C INLET	2	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	2	EA	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	2	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00
425-1-551	TYPE E INLET	5	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	5	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	5	EA	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 33,000.00
425-1-361	TYPE 'P-6' INLET <10'	8	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	8	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	8	EA	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 99,200.00
30-174-12	24" RCP (INCLUDES DEWATER & ASPHALT REPAIR WHERE APPLICABLE)	600	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 120,000.00	600	LF	\$ 117.50	\$ 70,500.00	600	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 120,000.00
30-982-13	36" MES	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2	EA	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
520-1-7	TYPE 'E' CURB AND GUTTER (MEDIAN ISLANDS)	40	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	40	LF	\$ 169.00	\$ 6,760.00	40	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00
520-1-10	TYPE 'F' CURB AND GUTTER (INCLUDES TRANSITION AT CURB RAMPS)	750	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,750.00	750	LF	\$ 73.00	\$ 54,750.00	750	LF	\$ 32.50	\$ 24,375.00
520-2-4	TYPE 'D' CURB (CENTER CIRCLE & MEDIAN ISLANDS CROSSWALK)	220	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,900.00	220	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,100.00	220	LF	\$ 32.50	\$ 7,150.00
520-2-8	TYPE 'RA' CURB	235	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,575.00	235	LF	\$ 55.50	\$ 13,042.50	235	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,695.00
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (INCLUDES ADA & CURB RAMPS & BUS STOP) (4" THICK)	600	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 39,000.00	600	SY	\$ 148.00	\$ 88,800.00	600	SY	\$ 62.00	\$ 37,200.00
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF / SOD	6,000	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,000.00	6,000	SY	\$ 6.25	\$ 37,500.00	6,000	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,000.00
580-1	LANDSCAPING	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	1	LS	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	1	LS	##### #	\$ 110,000.00
590-70	IRRIGATION (INCLUDES 1" METER)	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	1	LS	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 5,990.00

		American Design Engineering Construction				CWR Contracting				Timothy Rose Contracting				
630-2-11	2" CONDUIT (CENTER ARTWORK LIGHTING)	200	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	200	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	200	LF	\$ 18.90	\$ 3,780.00	
700-1-11	(R1-2) YIELD SIGN (48" X 48" X 48")	5	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	5	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 2,350.00	5	EA	\$ 414.75	\$ 2,073.75	
700-1-11	(W2-6) ROUNDABOUT WARNING SIGN (30" X 30")	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	4	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,880.00	4	EA	\$ 414.75	\$ 1,659.00	
700-1-11	(W11-2) PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK SIGN (36" X 36")	9	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	9	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 4,230.00	9	EA	\$ 414.75	\$ 3,732.75	
700-1-11	(W16-7) PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK ARROW (24" X 12")	9	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	9	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 4,230.00	9	EA	\$ 414.75	\$ 3,732.75	
700-1-11	(W13-1P) SPEED LIMIT SIGN (20 MPH) (24" X 24")	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	4	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,880.00	4	EA	\$ 414.75	\$ 1,659.00	
700-1-11	(R4-7) KEEP RIGHT MEDIAN SIGN	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	3	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,410.00	3	EA	\$ 414.75	\$ 1,244.25	
700-1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	1	EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	1	EA	\$ 204.75	\$ 204.75	
700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	2	EA	\$ 37.25	\$ 74.50	2	EA	\$ 33.60	\$ 67.20	
700-2-12	MULTI - POST SIGN, 12-20 SF PROJECT INFO SIGN	4	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	4	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	4	EA	\$ 8,395.00	\$ 33,580.00	
706-1-3	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (Y/Y) (YELLOW LINES)	1,500	EA	\$ 5.25	\$ 7,875.00	1,500	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	1,500	EA	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,750.00	
706-1-3	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (MD/Y) (BULL NOSES)	50	EA	\$ 5.25	\$ 262.50	50	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	50	EA	\$ 4.50	\$ 225.00	
11-11-16	THERMOPLASTIC WHITE "YIELD" MARKING	5	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	5	EA	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,650.00	5	EA	\$ 472.50	\$ 2,362.50	
11-11-17	THERMOPLASTIC WHITE REGULAR ARROWS (THRU / TURN / MERGE)	5	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00	5	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	5	EA	\$ 107.10	\$ 535.50	
11-11-18	THERMOPLASTIC WHITE YIELD LINE (5 TRIANGLES PER LINE)	84	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,080.00	84	LF	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,071.00	84	LF	\$ 11.29	\$ 948.36	
11-11-12	THERMOPLASTIC WHITE 24" SOLID LINE (CROSSWALK)	248	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,472.00	248	LF	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,798.00	248	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,612.00	
11-11-10	THERMOPLASTIC WHITE 6" SOLID LINE (ROADWAY)	0.56	GM	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,320.00	0.56	GM	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3,864.00	0.56	GM	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 3,388.00	
11-11-14	THERMOPLASTIC WHITE 6" DASHED LINE (TURN LANE)	0.04	GM	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 380.00	0.04	GM	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	0.04	GM	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 89.04	
11-11-12	THERMOPLASTIC WHITE 12" SOLID LINE (CROSSWALK)	310	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,170.00	310	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 930.00	310	LF	\$ 2.75	\$ 852.50	
11-11-12	THERMOPLASTIC WHITE 18" SOLID LINE (GORE)	200	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	200	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	200	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	
11-11-22	THERMOPLASTIC YELLOW 18" SOLID LINE (GORE)	200	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	200	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00	200	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	
11-11-20	THERMOPLASTIC YELLOW 6" SOLID LINE	0.56	GM	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,320.00	0.56	GM	\$ 6,815.00	\$ 3,816.40	0.56	GM	\$ 6,042.75	\$ 3,383.94	
715-1-113	CONDUCTOR (F&I) (INSULATED) (NO. 3)	300	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	300	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,350.00	300	LF	\$ 3.65	\$ 1,095.00	
715-1-114	CONDUCTOR (F&I) (INSULATED) (NO.10)	2,275	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 45,500.00	2,275	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,550.00	2,275	LF	\$ 1.58	\$ 3,594.50	
715-2-115	2" CONDUIT (F&I) (UNDERGRD, PVC SCHED. 40)	800	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	800	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 30,400.00	800	LF	\$ 43.05	\$ 34,440.00	
715-2-332	1" CONDUIT (F&I) (UNDERGRD.,PVC SCHED. 40)	100	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	100	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	100	LF	\$ 15.23	\$ 1,523.00	
715-7-11	LOAD CENTER (F&I) (SECONDARY VOLTAGE)	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	1	EA	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	1	EA	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 21,350.00	
15-11-11	LUMINAIRE (F&I) (ROADWAY)	4	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	4	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	4	EA	\$ 1,543.50	\$ 6,174.00	
715-14-11	PULL BOX (F&I) (ROADSIDE) (MOULDING)	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	4	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	4	EA	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 6,980.00	
715-14-14	PULL BOX (F&I) (SURFACE MOUNT)	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	1	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	1	EA	\$ 1.58	\$ 1.58	
15-516-11	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE (F&I)	4	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	4	EA	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 58,000.00	4	EA	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 47,200.00	
1080-20	UTILITY ALLOWANCE (WATER & SANITARY VALVE RELOCATIONS / FPL & ATT RELOCATIONS)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	1	LS	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 1,675,069.50</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 2,182,380.40</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 1,712,590.79</b>

		American Design Engineering Construction				CWR Contracting				Timothy Rose Contracting						
<b>OPTIONAL BID ITEM</b>																
<b>Ebid - Cost Work Sheet - 20230067R</b>																
<b>City of Port St. Lucie - NW East Torino Parkway and Midway Road Turn Lane Improvements</b>																
		American Design Engineering				CWR Contracting				Timothy Rose Contracting						
Item	Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Cost	Item Cost	QTY	Unit	Unit Cost	Item Cost	QTY	Unit	Unit Cost	Item Cost			
101-1	Mobilization/Demobilization (Includes Video / Survey/ Testing / Utility Coord / Pothole)	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	1	LS	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	1	LS	\$ 93,344.60	\$ 93,344.60			
101-1	Survey (Layout)	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00			
101-1	Survey (As-builts)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1	LS	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	1	LS	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,260.00			
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			
104	NPDES Compliance (Erosion Control)	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	1	LS	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00			
104-10-3	Staked Silt Fence	800	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	800	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	800	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,000.00			
110-1-1	Clearing & Grubbing / Demolition (Includes Exist. Curb & Shoulder / Required Topsoils - See Geotech Report)	0.40	AC	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	0.40	AC	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	0.40	AC	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 2,500.00			
120-1	Excavation	600	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	600	CY	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,800.00	600	CY	\$ 36.00	\$ 21,600.00			
160-4	Type 'B' Stabilization (12")	1,400	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,000.00	1,400	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 23,800.00	1,400	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,200.00			
285-701	Optional Base Group 1 (Shoulder)	300	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	300	SY	\$ 17.25	\$ 5,175.00	300	SY	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,300.00			
285-709	Optional Base Group 9 (Turn Lane)	950	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 38,000.00	950	SY	\$ 16.50	\$ 15,675.00	950	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 28,500.00			
327-70-6	Milling Existing Asphalt 1.5" Average	2,450	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,150.00	2,450	SY	\$ 9.50	\$ 23,275.00	2,450	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,700.00			
327-70-3	Milling Existing Asphalt 4.5" Average	130	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 910.00	130	SY	\$ 81.00	\$ 10,530.00	130	SY	\$ 15.17	\$ 1,972.10			
334-1-13	1.5" Type SP-12.5 Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C) (Overlay/New Pavement)	80	TN	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	80	TN	\$ 310.00	\$ 24,800.00	80	TN	\$ 325.00	\$ 26,000.00			
334-1-13	1.5" Type SP-12.5 Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C) (Overlay/New Pavement)	310	TN	\$ 300.00	\$ 93,000.00	310	TN	\$ 220.00	\$ 68,200.00	310	TN	\$ 185.00	\$ 57,350.00			
425-1-52	Type 'C' Inlet (<10')	3	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	3	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00			
425-2-41	Manhole P-7 (<10')	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	1	EA	\$ 9,210.00	\$ 9,210.00			
30-174-12	24" RCP	465	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 93,000.00	465	LF	\$ 113.75	\$ 52,893.75	465	LF	\$ 185.50	\$ 86,257.50			
30-982-12	Mitered End Section 24"	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	1	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			
520-3	Valley Gutter - Concrete	75	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	75	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,525.00	75	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,650.00			
570-1-2	Performance Turf/Sod	1,300	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	1,300	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	1,300	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00			
660-2-10	Loop Detector Assembly (Adjust /	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	1	LS	\$ 13,576.50	\$ 13,576.50			
700-1-13	Single-Post Sign (F&I) (Includes R	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1	EA	\$ 2,210.25	\$ 2,210.25			
700-1-50	Sign Relocation	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	1	EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	1	EA	\$ 204.75	\$ 204.75			
11-11-17	Thermoplastic White Regular Arrow	12	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	12	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	12	EA	\$ 107.10	\$ 1,285.20			
11-11-12	Thermoplastic White 24" Solid Line	30	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	30	LF	\$ 7.35	\$ 220.50	30	LF	\$ 6.51	\$ 195.30			
11-11-12	Thermoplastic White 6" Solid Line	0.36	GM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,620.00	0.36	GM	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 2,425.40	0.36	GM	\$ 6,042.75	\$ 2,187.48			
11-11-14	Thermoplastic White Skip 6" (2-4)	0.16	GM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,570.00	0.16	GM	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 361.10	0.16	GM	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 349.48			
11-11-22	Thermoplastic Yellow 6" Solid Line	0.21	GM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,130.00	0.21	GM	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1,427.10	0.21	GM	\$ 6,042.75	\$ 1,287.11			
1080-15	Utility Adjustments (Water & Sanitary Valve Relocations / FPL & ATT Relocations (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00			
999-1	Signal Head Adjustment / Timing	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	1	LS	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	1	LS	\$ 1,375.50	\$ 1,375.50			
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 627,315.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 642,327.85</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$473,190.76</b>

	<i>American Design Engineering Construction</i>	<i>CWR Contracting</i>	<i>Timothy Rose Contracting</i>	
	American Design Construction	CWR Contracting	TRC	
Acknowledged all Addenda	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Submitted original 5% Bid Bond	YES	YES	YES	
Copy of current insurance	YES	YES	YES	
Review & accepted all City terms and conditions	YES	YES	YES	
Submitted licenses required to bid	YES	YES	YES	
Submitted questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	
Submitted all required forms	YES	YES	YES	
Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm	YES	YES	YES	
Has the bidder or any of its principals ever declared bankrupt or reorganized under Chapter 11 or put in receivership?	NO	NO	NO	
Any pending or completed lawsuits involving the corporation,partnership or individuals with more then 10% interest.	NO	NO	NO	
List any judgements from lawsuitsin the past 5 years	NO	NO	NO	
Any criminal violations and /or convictions of the proposer and /or its principals	NO	NO	YES	
Submitted cone of silence form	YES	YES	YES	
Submitted the vendor code of ethics	YES	YES	YES	
References provided	YES	YES	YES	